OPERATOR	W. A. Moncrief, Jr.		_ ADDRESS	400 Metro	Bldg.,	Midland,	TX	79701
	Sombrero State	WELL N	701	_ FIELD				

LOCATION 660			DISPLACEMENT
	ANGLE	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATED
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREES	DIST BACKIEN.	
	3.40	3.76	3.76
431	1/2	6.51	10.27
928	3/4	6.57	16.84
1430	3/4	4.34	21.18
1927	1/2	4.49	25.67
2441	1/2	2.45	28.12
3001	1/4	1.36	29.48
3157	1/2	4.42	33.90
3663	1/2	6.22	40.12
4138	3/4	3.16	43.28
4 50 0	1/2	4.32	47.60
4995	1/2	6.72	54.32
5508	3/4	10.80	65.12
6003	1 1/4	6.62	71.74
6509	3/4	3.35	75.09
6893	1/2	4.43	79.52
7400	1/2	.80	80.32
7583	1/4	4.46	84.78
8094	1/2	6.64	91.42
8601	3/4	1.85	93.27
8707 ·	1	8.62	101.89
9201	1	6.58	108.47
9704	3/4	8.81	117.28
10,209	1	8.85	126.13
10,716	1	4.00	130.13
10,945	<u>.</u> 1	6.65	136.78
11,326	1	5.21	141.99
11,7.24	3/4	8.88	150.87
12,233	1	1.15	152.02
12,365	1/2	1.15	153.38
12,676	1/4		157.57
12,996	3/4	4.19	159.00
13,160	1/2	1.43	233.30

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING CONTANY

Say V. Chaple

TITLE Vice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

DAMILA D. Mughen

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 2nd day of September ,1982.

Danula a. Muchen Notary Public in and for the

NOV 30 1982 HUBES CARICE

NOV OF THE STATE OF

*